waived close to $3.1 million in fees over the last 28 years for Habitat for Humanity, allowing the 

organization to build more homes and making Loveland’s Habitat for Humanity affiliate one of the 

largest producers of affordable single-family homes in Colorado on a per-capita basis.  One hundred 

seventy-five (175) families have benefitted from affordable homeownership in Loveland through this 

partnership.  

The CPO works closely with non-profit service providers through an annual competitive grant process, 

which gives staff the opportunity to discuss program and funding needs with local organizations and to

[...]

strengthen relationships region-wide and ensure Continuum of Care strategies align with the needs of 

Loveland residents.  

Funding for public services will be directed to four agencies serving households experiencing 

homelessness: Alternatives to Violence, Family Housing Network, Homeward Alliance and Salvation 

Army. One-hundred fifty-five (155) individuals or families are expected to be rehoused during the 

program year.  

The City of Loveland CPO now operates the Loveland Resource Center, a day and overnight shelter that 

is open 144 out 168 hours a week, and a second overnight shelter site that is open from 7pm to 9am